profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis is based on foreign
currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably
possible at the end of the reporting period, after the impact of hedge accounting on
loans and borrowings denominated in Euro. The analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remained constant and ignores any impact of
forecasted sales and purchases.

Profit or loss before tax
2019 2018

RM’000 RM’000
Group

RMB/RM  - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (3,657) (7,552)
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 3,657 7,552

USD/RM  - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (1,066) 224
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 1,066 (224)

EUR/RM  - strengthened 10% (2018: Nil) (15,398) (14,525)
   - weakened 10% (2018: Nil) 15,398 14,525

SGD/RM - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (67) (52)
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 67 52

======= =======

- 165 -

Company No:  007199-D

Sarawak Energy Berhad

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2019

42. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

(d) Foreign currency risk (cont’d.)

Currency risk sensitivity (cont’d.)

Profit or loss before tax
2019 2018

RM’000 RM’000
Company

RMB/RM - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (3,657) (7,553)
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 3,657 7,553

USD/RM  - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (71) (13)
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 71 13

SGD/RM - strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) (67) (52)
   - weakened 10% (2018: 10%) 67 52

======= =======

(e) Market price risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s
and the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

The Group and the Company are exposed to market price risk in the value of
investments held arising from its investments in quoted equity investment which
is listed on Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad. The Group and the Company
manage the risk of impairment by continuously monitoring the performance of
investments held. The investments in quoted equity investment are classified as